

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 118.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid in Building a Bridge across Sourdatscook Stream in the Town of Hampden and Providing for the Future Maintenance Thereof.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to aid in building a bridge across Sourdabscook stream in the town of Hampden, provided that there be appropriated by the town of Hampden the sum of one thousand dollars for the same purpose; provided further that any additional cost above two thousand dollars for said bridge shall be borne by said town of Hampden, and also that said bridge shall be kept in such repair as may be directed by the State Highway Commission, at the expense of the town of Hampden; all sums of money to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Commission.

Approved March 22, 1915.

Chapter 119.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid in Building a Bridge in the Town of Crystal and Providing for the Future Maintenance Thereof.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to aid in building a bridge across Fish stream in the town of Crystal, provided that there be appropriated by the town of Crystal one thousand dollars for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Commission; provided also that any additional cost above two thousand dollars shall be borne by said town of Crystal, and further provided that said bridge shall be kept in such repair, as may be directed by the State Highway Commission, at the expense of the town of Crystal.

Approved March 22, 1915.

Chapter 120.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Aid in Building a Bridge across Kenduskeag Stream in the Town of Corinth

Town of Res Corinth, Res in favor of bridge across Kenduskeag stream in. scot c

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the purpose of building a bridge across Kenduskeag stream in the town of Corinth, in Penobscot county; provided that there be appropriated by the town of Corinth, or otherwise, the sum of five hundred dollars for

Снар. 113

Town of

dabscook

stream in.

Hampden, in favor of bridge across Sour-